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Utilized

Autism

Intellectual Disability
Cerebral Palsy
Epilepsy

Category 5

Other

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

37
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$29,737
$3,155

$6,529
$300

$169,313
$13,500

$35,040
$2,500

$804
$1,052

$816
$300

$4,576
$4,500

$4,380
$2,500

17.6%
23.4%

18.6%
12.0%

Autism

Intellectual Disability
Cerebral Palsy
Epilepsy

Category 5

Other
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For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

$2,169

$2,169
$300

$4,025

$4,025
$2,500

$2,169

$2,169
$300

$4,025

$4,025
$2,500

53.9%

53.9%
12.0%

Autism

Intellectual Disability
Cerebral Palsy
Epilepsy

Category 5

Other

For age 22 years and older
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$27,568
$3,155

$4,360

$165,288
$13,500

$31,015

$766
$1,052

$623

$4,591
$4,500

$4,431

16.7%
23.4%

14.1%

Autism

Intellectual Disability
Cerebral Palsy
Epilepsy

Category 5

Other

Contracted Services

Total POS Total Contract
Expenditures POS Services
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Portion of
Total POS
Contracted

$34,942 $0

0.0%

Individuals with multiple diagnoses are reported multiple times in the “Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Report by Diagnosis - Legislative” report in order to capture information regarding
expenditures made by the type of diagnosis. Therefore the total number of consumers, total actual annual expenditures, and total annual authorized amounts will not reconcile with the regional
center’s actual consumer caseload, the regional center’s actual annual expenditures, or the regional center’s authorized annual amounts. Additionally, the expenditure data reported may not include
payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services,
Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



