South Central Los Angeles **Regional Center**

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Diagnosis - Legislative

.... _

For All Ages			Total		Per Capita	
Diagnosis	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
Autism	37	\$29,737	\$169,313	\$804	\$4,576	17.6%
Intellectual Disability	3	\$3,155	\$13,500	\$1,052	\$4,500	23.4%
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	8	\$6,529	\$35,040	\$816	\$4,380	18.6%
Other	1	\$300	\$2,500	\$300	\$2,500	12.0%

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Autism	1	\$2,169	\$4,025	\$2,169	\$4,025	53.9%
Intellectual Disability	0					
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	1	\$2,169	\$4,025	\$2,169	\$4,025	53.9%
Other	1	\$300	\$2,500	\$300	\$2,500	12.0%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Autism	36	\$27,568	\$165,288	\$766	\$4,591	16.7%
Intellectual Disability	3	\$3,155	\$13,500	\$1,052	\$4,500	23.4%
Cerebral Palsy	0					
Epilepsy	0					
Category 5	7	\$4,360	\$31,015	\$623	\$4,431	14.1%
Other	0					

For age 22 years and older

Autism	0	
Intellectual Disability	0	
Cerebral Palsy	0	
Epilepsy	0	
Category 5	0	
Other	0	

Contracted Services

Total POS Expenditures	Total Contract POS Services	Portion of Total POS Contracted
 \$34,942	\$0	0.0%

Individuals with multiple diagnoses are reported multiple times in the "Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Report by Diagnosis - Legislative" report in order to capture information regarding expenditures made by the type of diagnosis. Therefore the total number of consumers, total actual annual expenditures, and total annual authorized amounts will not reconcile with the regional center's actual consumer caseload, the regional center's actual annual expenditures, or the regional center's authorized annual amounts. Additionally, the expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.